
Rnd 2 : March 27 & 28, 2026
Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

RACE & ROAD SUPERSPORT 300 / YAMAHA bLU cRU R3 CUP
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 27/03/26 Started at: 12:35:00
Event: P03 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Cloudy & windy - Temp: 15.4C Starters: 32
Track: Dry - Temp: 27.7C Posted at: 1:18 PM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12
4 Ethan DELLOW (SA) 2:29.453 1:54.305 1:52.561 1:51.457 1:51.442 1:51.807 1:50.560 1:50.862 1:50.968 1:51.362 1:49.878
5 Jake SENIOR (VIC) 1:58.813 1:50.436 1:48.392 1:52.005 1:48.661 1:48.409 2:00.419 2:38.797 2:01.019
9 Miles NICHOLAS (NSW) 2:56.615 2:01.363 2:01.108 2:00.075 2:12.226 8:09.716 1:58.360
12 Orlando PEOVITIS (WA) 4:15.679 6:31.369 1:48.996 1:46.619 1:45.908 2:00.777
18 Elijah ANDREW (NSW) 2:04.158 1:54.387 1:53.847 1:54.338 1:52.295 1:51.951 1:52.436 1:52.157 1:51.700 1:51.654 1:50.002
22 Christian TAYLOR (NSW) 2:06.291 1:57.735 1:55.084 1:53.479 1:52.934
23 Matthew RITTER (VIC) 2:28.059 1:53.328 1:52.063 1:50.033 1:49.237 1:49.155 1:51.994 1:47.508 1:47.890 1:49.303 1:46.759
24 Lachlan BRINKMAN (NSW) 2:05.444 2:08.040 3:17.459 1:56.068 2:03.956 3:38.790 1:57.525 2:09.975
26 Jason GRICE (NSW) 2:28.061 1:54.470 1:52.215 1:51.617 1:51.838 1:52.641 1:50.859 1:50.916 1:50.284 1:51.282 1:51.070
33 Jordy SIMPSON (SA) 5:21.166 1:48.141 1:48.261 1:47.957 1:49.928 1:47.373 1:47.427 2:04.967
34 Seth DELLOW (SA) 2:26.992 1:51.641 1:55.480 1:49.498 1:49.618 1:48.903 1:52.598 1:48.590 2:10.635 2:03.620 2:12.583
37 Alexander CODEY (NSW) 1:58.954 1:49.907 1:49.167 1:50.234 1:48.760 1:49.247 1:49.891 1:48.368 1:48.812 2:12.815
39 Krittapat KEANKUM (VIC) 2:30.561 2:01.543 3:40.187 1:50.395 1:48.338 1:47.627 1:47.311 1:47.560 1:46.639 1:45.991
42 Riley NAUTA (QLD) 4:27.839 7:01.603 1:48.043 1:47.168 1:46.793 1:46.462 1:45.970
46 William HUNT (NSW) 1:58.114 1:47.979 1:48.110 1:47.954 1:47.904 1:48.914 1:47.989 1:46.806 1:46.812 1:46.756 1:46.479 2:09.613
56 Oscar LEWIS (NSW) 3:33.003 1:48.286 1:47.262 1:48.051 1:47.559 1:48.014 1:59.836 2:22.538 1:47.166 2:02.623
60 David COWARD (TAS) 2:04.620 1:57.026 1:54.913 1:53.075 1:52.929 1:51.904 1:51.257 1:50.641 1:50.798 1:49.595 1:48.540
61 Rossi McADAM (WA) 2:27.119 1:51.579 1:56.074 1:50.210 1:49.934 1:48.878 1:48.792 1:48.565 1:48.281 1:49.676 1:47.334
63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) 1:56.046 1:51.211 1:49.502 1:52.776 1:49.507 1:48.710 2:00.241 2:13.019 1:49.398 1:49.878 1:48.661
67 Tom NICOLSON (VIC) 1:53.388 1:48.163 1:47.704 1:49.779 1:47.907 1:47.711 1:48.139 1:46.460 2:01.481
71 Krue KNIGHT (VIC) 2:21.953 2:12.429 2:24.715 1:52.270 1:52.892 1:52.378 1:49.870 1:50.227 1:50.195 1:48.465 1:49.478
77 Connor LEWIS (NSW) 4:03.571 1:50.599 1:50.107 2:07.056 2:21.110 1:49.175 1:48.326 1:52.087 1:52.277 1:50.075
83 Alvin WU (NZ) 2:31.401 1:53.468 1:51.538 1:50.231 1:51.578 1:49.775 1:49.059 1:50.336 1:50.004 1:49.918 1:50.062
84 Zac RUSSO (NSW) 1:55.465 1:51.132 1:49.892 1:50.393 1:50.124 1:49.213 1:49.388 1:49.005 1:48.732 1:48.372 1:48.882
85 Phoenix O'BRIEN (VIC) 1:58.019 1:48.578 1:47.128 2:58.046 6:32.431 1:48.389 1:46.256 1:45.276
95 Tara MORRISON (SA) 1:49.681 1:47.524 1:45.954 1:45.883 1:48.044 1:51.752 1:46.349 1:45.638 1:57.162
99 Lachlan THOMAS (NSW) 2:04.470 1:56.891 1:55.114 1:54.985 1:53.376
111 Marc SHAW (NSW) 2:54.560 1:57.572 1:55.917 1:56.644 1:57.099 1:54.852 1:52.276 1:53.087 2:08.241 2:54.364
128 Tyler KING (VIC) 2:34.696 1:49.988 1:49.199 1:48.553 1:48.009 1:47.202 1:47.277 1:47.457 1:46.573 1:46.839 1:46.787
222 Lincoln KNIGHT (NSW) 1:53.374 1:49.074 1:47.528 1:47.854 1:48.011 1:49.027 1:47.814 1:47.194 1:46.679 1:46.424 4:33.504
323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) 2:05.395 1:54.958 1:52.009 1:52.783 1:52.681 2:00.632 2:47.705 1:50.430 1:50.896 2:03.274
660 Adam JORDAN (NSW) 2:29.858 1:58.796 1:57.773 1:57.735 1:57.608 1:57.237 1:57.235 1:56.158 1:56.936 1:55.967


